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SHRI MULKA GOVINDA RED DY: Was it the Chief Minister of Rajasthan?

SHRI GODEY MURAHARI:
The implication is, he is the Chief Minister of Rajasthan. I would like to know whether the Government has taken cognisance of that report and, if so, what action the Government propose to take in this regard?

SHRI MORARJI R. DESAL
The hon. Member obviously refers to another case, not to this case. It refers to another case and that case is under further investigation.
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[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 1018

*159. [The questioner (Shri S. K.
Vaishampayen) was absent. For answer, vide col. infra.]

'‘P' FORM

*160. SHRIMATI SHAKUNTA-LA
PARANIJPYE:f

SHRI A. D. MANI:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is necessary for an applicant for the 'P' form to state in his application the name of his father;

(b) whether there have been cases where, in the applications, only the name of the mother has been given and the applications have been rejected on that ground; and

(c) if so, what are the objections to an applicant stating only his mother's name in respect of his 'P' Form application?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER AND
MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI MORARIJI R.
DESAI): (a) to (c) The 'P' Form * does not require the applicant to state either his father's name or the mother's name. There should ordinarily be no instances, therefore, where the application was rejected because only the mother's name was stated and not the father's name. If the Hon'ble Members would kindly indicate any specific instances, appropriate enquiries will be made.

SHRIMATI SHAKUNTALA
PARANIJPYE: The Minister apparently is not aware of the Supreme Court having given a judgment in a case. A particular applicant having applied for a passport and failed to get it, had to fight it out right upto the Supreme Court. In the Bombay High Court his case was dismissed. The Passport Officers replied that he could not get it and up to the Sup-

FThe question was actually asked on floor of le House by Sbrimathi Shakuntala Paranjpye. reme Court, by Special Appeal, he fought the case. | will give the details to the Minister. I
would really be thankful if he went into the case because I feel that because of the very fact that the mother's lineage was not allowed to be mentioned though the particular person was enrolled as a voter as his mother's son, the passport was refused. He did not want to give the father's name. I will send the literature to him.

SHRI MORARIJI R. DESAIL: will go into it when the case is referred to me. We have no intention of asking anybody's father's name.

SHRIR. T. PARTHASARATHY:

With reference to part (c) of the question which states that there are objections, I do not know if the Government is raising the objection because maternity is a fact and paternity is a hope.

(No reply)

*161 .{Transferred to the 15th May, 1969.]
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[6 MAY 1969 ]

to Questions 1020

KHETRI CoPPER PROJECT

*162. SHRI SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND
MINES AND METALS be pleased to state:

(a) the time by when the smelter plant is likely to be made available to the Khetri Copper Project and the reasons for delay in this connection;

(b) the time by when the Refinery Plant will be commissioned; and

(c) the amount of expenditure that is likely to exceed the original estimate of the said
Project?]

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM and CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS:
(SHRI JAGANNATH RAO): (a) to (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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